FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00.7

06-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

VIII - 1 //1 10: 50

101390918

OPRIFFICANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Hershey Foods Corporation **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization USA **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Huhtamaki Finance B.V. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of c/o FTC Trust, Burg, Haspelslaan 131, 1181 NC Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Amstelveen The Netherlands State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DUTCH 00000038 232125 75572458 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC 48: 02 FC 48: 40.00 0 100.00 Or 25,00 UK

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	ic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-201-2000						
Name	Cynthia B. Stevens					
Address (line 1)	WILDMAN, HARROLD, A	ALLEN & DIXON				
Address (line 2)	225 West Wacker Dr	ive				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 2			
	• •) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	• • •			
75/572,45	demark Application Numb		tration Number(s)			
737372,43	'°	[1,713,043]	1,700,333			
		1,721,896	1,789,340			
		1,929,624				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00						
		closed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 23-2126						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Cvnthia	a B. Stevens	6 KL	5-72-00			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, assignor, HERSHEY FOODS CORPORATION ("Hershey"), a Delaware

corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Crystal A Drive, Hershey, Pennsylvania

17033, is the successor in interest to LEAF, INC. ("Leaf"), formerly a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, Leaf assigned certain trade identity and related rights associated with its

trading card business to assignee, HUHTAMAKI FINANCE BV ("Huhtamaki"), a Dutch

corporation with its principal place of business in care of FTC Trust, Burg. Haspelslaan 131, 1181

NC, Amstelveen, The Netherlands; and,

WHEREAS, Huhtamaki and Hershey desire to memorialize in writing the aforesaid Leaf

assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Hershey, as Leaf's successor-in-interest, confirms the assignment to

Huhtamaki, effective December 30, 1996, of all of Leaf's right, title and interest in and to the

trademark LEAF, and any variations thereof, including, but not limited to LEAF SET, ever used

by Leaf, or any of its predecessors in interest, for sports trading cards and related goods throughout

the world, and the related trademark registrations, identified in Schedule A hereto, together with

the goodwill symbolized and appurtenant to each such mark.

HERSHEY FOOD CORPORATION, AS THE

SUCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO LEAF, INC.

Burton H. Snyder

Title: Assistant General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG./APP. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	COUNTRY
LEAF	1,713,643	09/08/92	U.S.A.
LEAF (stylized)	1,721,896	10/06/92	U.S.A.
LEAF	1,929,624	10/24/95	U.S.A.
LEAF SET (stylized)	1,789,339	08/24/93	U.S.A.
LEAF SET	1,789,340	08/24/93	U.S.A.
LEAF SET	74/572,458	09/16/94	U.S.A.

-2-